
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/15-RT-01/Clfn.3/15–16 dated 21.03.2016                              Page 1 of 4 

Clarification 
Date: 21/03/2016 

 

Sub:     Clarification on the Amendment No. 02 with respect to BOQ of the referred 

Tender Enquiry Document 
 

Ref:  NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/15-RT-01/15–16 dated 31.12.2015  

Amendment No. 02 dated 25-02-2016  
 

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred NIT and Amendment No. 02. 
 

 

Section – I 

Notice Inviting Tender 

 

Existing:  

 
Sch 

No. 
Event Number 

Equipment 

Name 
Consignee Name Qty. EMD (Rs.) 

2 (c) 3000000756 
OT Integration 

part 
AIIMS – Jodhpur 10 12,00,000 

 

Read as:  

 
Sch 

No. 
Event Number 

Equipment 

Name 
Consignee Name Qty. EMD (Rs.) 

2 (c) 3000000756 
OT Integration 

part 
AIIMS – Jodhpur 16 12,00,000 

 

Section – VI 

List of Requirements 

 

Existing:  
 

Part –I 

 

Sch 

No. 
Equipment Name Consignee Name Qty. Total Qty 

Warranty 

required 

2 (a) 

OT Integration part 

AIIMS - Bhopal 10 

66 
5 years 

 

2 (b) AIIMS - Bhubaneswar 10 

2 (c) AIIMS - Jodhpur 10 

2 (d) AIIMS - Patna 14 

2 (e) AIIMS - Rishikesh 10 

2 (f) AIIMS - Raipur 12 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/15-RT-01/Clfn.3/15–16 dated 21.03.2016                              Page 2 of 4 

Read as:  
 

Part –I 

 

Sch 

No. 
Equipment Name Consignee Name Qty. Total Qty. 

Warranty 

required 

2 (a) 

OT Integration part 

AIIMS - Bhopal 10 

72 5 years 

2 (b) AIIMS - Bhubaneswar 10 

2 (c) AIIMS - Jodhpur 16 

2 (d) AIIMS - Patna 14 

2 (e) AIIMS - Rishikesh 10 

2 (f) AIIMS - Raipur 12 

 

 

Section – VII 

Technical Specifications 
 

Schedule no. 2 

Integration and Data Management System for Modular OT 

 
(1) Existing: 

 

BOQ FOR INTEGRATION 10 HIGH END MODULAR OT'S - AIIMS Jodhpur 

S.N NAME OF THE ITEMS UNIT Qty 

1 
Digital display monitor 26" HD flat panel Medical grade LED as 

per tender Specification(2 Nos per OT) 
Nos 32 

  
32" High Defination Medical Grade wall mounted Monitor as per 

tender specs 
Nos 16 

2 Ceiling arm to mount 32/26" monitor as per tender specifications Nos 32 

3 

Audio Visual Communication System  as per tender Specification 

Nos 16 

Central Control System with 19" HD flat panel LED as per tender 

Specification. 

Digital Documentation System integrated with Central Control 

System. as per tender specifications 

4 
Microphone & Camera Inside OT's. Audio-Visual communication 

from OT to OT as per tender specifications 
Set 16 

5 Deleted  - - 

 

 
 

 

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/15-RT-01/Clfn.3/15–16 dated 21.03.2016                              Page 3 of 4 

 

Read as: 

 

BOQ FOR INTEGRATION 16  HIGH END MODULAR OT'S - AIIMS Jodhpur 

S.N NAME OF THE ITEMS UNIT Qty 

1 
Digital display monitor 26" HD flat panel Medical grade LED as 

per tender Specification(2 Nos per OT) 
Nos 32 

  
32" High Defination Medical Grade wall mounted Monitor as per 

tender specs 
Nos 16 

2 Ceiling arm to mount 32/26" monitor as per tender specifications Nos 32 

3 

Audio Visual Communication System  as per tender Specification 

Nos 16 

Central Control System with 19" HD flat panel LED as per tender 

Specification. 

Digital Documentation System integrated with Central Control 

System. as per tender specifications 

4 
Microphone & Camera Inside OT's. Audio-Visual communication 

from OT to OT as per tender specifications 
Set 16 

5 Deleted  - - 

 

(2) Existing: 

 

BOQ FOR INTEGRATION 10  HIGH END MODULAR OT'S - AIIMS Raipur 

S.N NAME OF THE ITEMS UNIT Qty 

1 
Digital display monitor 26" HD flat panel Medical grade LED as 

per tender Specification(2 Nos per OT) 
Nos 24 

  
32" High Defination Medical Grade wall mounted Monitor as per 

tender specs 
Nos 12 

2 Ceiling arm to mount 32/26" monitor as per tender specifications Nos 24 

3 

Audio Visual Communication System  as per tender Specification 

Nos 12 

Central Control System with 19" HD flat panel LED as per tender 

Specification. 

Digital Documentation System integrated with Central Control 

System. as per tender specifications 

4 
Microphone & Camera Inside OT's. Audio-Visual communication 

from OT to OT as per tender specifications 
Set 12 

5 Deleted  - - 

 
Read as: 

 

BOQ FOR INTEGRATION 12  HIGH END MODULAR OT'S - AIIMS Raipur 

S.N NAME OF THE ITEMS UNIT Qty 

1 
Digital display monitor 26" HD flat panel Medical grade LED as 

per tender Specification(2 Nos per OT) 
Nos 24 

  
32" High Defination Medical Grade wall mounted Monitor as per 

tender specs 
Nos 12 

2 Ceiling arm to mount 32/26" monitor as per tender specifications Nos 24 

3 Audio Visual Communication System  as per tender Specification Nos 12 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/15-RT-01/Clfn.3/15–16 dated 21.03.2016                              Page 4 of 4 

BOQ FOR INTEGRATION 12  HIGH END MODULAR OT'S - AIIMS Raipur 

S.N NAME OF THE ITEMS UNIT Qty 

Central Control System with 19" HD flat panel LED as per tender 

Specification. 

Digital Documentation System integrated with Central Control 

System. as per tender specifications 

4 
Microphone & Camera Inside OT's. Audio-Visual communication 

from OT to OT as per tender specifications 
Set 12 

5 Deleted  - - 

 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the 

closing date and time of online submission of bids  


